LaX Fabricating, Ltd. 9,213$

Tax Increment Districts (PAYGO)
TIF District #1-3 (Nisse Treehouse) 119.645% 40,449$   48,395

Total 57,608$

Note 8: Change in Accounting Principle

During fiscal year 2018, the City implemented several accounting pronouncements issued by the Governmental
Accounting Standards Board (GASB), including Statement No. 68, Accounting and Financial Reporting for Pensions - an
Amendment of GASB Statement No. 27 and Statement No. 71, Pension Transition for Contributions Made Subsequent to
the Measurement Date - an Amendment of GASB Statement No. 68. These standards required a retroactive
implementation which resulted in the restatement of beginning balances in the December 31, 2017 financial statements.
Changes related to these standards are reflected in the financial statements and schedules and related disclosures are
included in Note 4.

As a result of the restatement of beginning balances, the following schedule reconciles the previously reported
December 31, 2017 balances to the December 31, 2018 financial statements:

Net Position
December 31, 2017 Net Position

as Previously Prior Period January 1, 2018
Reported Restatement as Restated

Governmental Activities 4,258,831$   (355,883)$   3,902,948$

Business-type Activities 4,609,777$   (186,267)$   4,423,510$

Business-type Activities
Water 1,050,669$   (27,358)$   1,023,311$
Sewer 1,247,881   (29,328)   1,218,553
Electric 2,111,817   (68,364)   2,043,453
Municipal Liquor Store 199,410   (61,217)   138,193

Total Business-type Activities 4,609,777$   (186,267)$   4,423,510$

Fund

73

THIS PAGE IS LEFT

BLANK INTENTIONALLY

74

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

CITY OF SPRING GROVE
SPRING GROVE, MINNESOTA

FOR THE YEAR ENDED
DECEMBER 31, 2018

75

City of Spring Grove, Minnesota
Required Supplementary Information
For the Year End December 31, 2018

Schedule of Employer’s Share of PERA Net Pension Liability - General Employee Retirement Fund

State's
Proportionate

City's Share of
Proportionate the Net Pension

Share of Liability City's
Fiscal the Net Pension Associated with Covered
Year Liability the City Total Payroll

Ending (a) (b) (a+b) (c)

6/30/2018 0.0067   % 371,689$   12,157$   383,846$   451,184$   85.1   % 79.5 %
6/30/2017 0.0064   408,572   5,118   413,690   395,376   104.6   75.9
6/30/2016 0.0064   519,648   6,804   526,452   384,253   137.0   68.9
6/30/2015 0.0064   342,046   -   342,046   363,159   94.2   78.2

Plan Fiduciary

City's
Proportionate
Share of the
Net Pension
Liability as a

City's Percentage of Net Position
Proportion of Covered as a Percentage

the Net Pension Payroll of the Total
Liability ((a+b)/c) Pension Liability

Note: Schedule is intended to show 10-year trend. Additional years will be reported as they become available.

Schedule of Employer’s PERA Contributions - General Employee Retirement Fund

Contributions in
Relation to the

Statutorily Statutorily Contribution City's